PUBLIC NOTICE TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF BROOKS, GEORGIA NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

You are hereby notified that on November 5, 2019, there will be an election held to fill the expired terms of the Council Post No. 3, Council Post No. 4 and Council Post No. 5, all for the Town of Brooks. Early/Advanced Voting shall be October 15, 2019. In the event a run-off is required, it shall be held on December 3, 2019.

Anyone wishing to qualify as a candidate for a Council Post in such election shall do so at the offices of the Board of Elections for Fayette County located at the Fayette County Administrative Complex at 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Suite 208, Fayetteville, GA, no earlier than 8:30 a.m. on Monday, August 19, 2019 and no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday, August 23, 2019. The qualifying fee shall be \$36.00 per candidate per post.

The registration deadline to vote in this election October 7, 2019.

Said election shall be conducted in all respects in accordance with the provisions of the Georgia Municipal Election Code. The foregoing call for an election is pursuant to Georgia Municipal Code Section 21-2-131, 21-2-132 & SB 199.

Leigh Ellen Walls, Town Manager